TOTAL COMMON
EQUITY ($55,737) $55,737  $0  $0  $0  0.00% 11.16% 0.00%

5. LONG TERM DEBT $217,870  $48,460 $266,730  ($207,806) $58,923  81.10% 5.43% 4.41%
6. SHORT-TERM DEBT 0  61,400  61,400  (47,836) 13,564  18.67% 5.00% 0.93%
7. PREFERRED STOCK 0  0  0  0  0  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

  TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT $217,870  $110,260  $328,130 ($255,643) $72,487  99.76%

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $2,166  ($1,995) $171  $0  $171  0.24% 2.00% 0.01%

9. TOTAL $164,299  $164,002  $328,301  ($255,643) $72,658  100.00%

5.34%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 10.16% 12.16%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 5.34% 5.34%

Docket No. 160165-SU   Schedule No. 3-A
Date: June 29, 2017   Page 1 of 1

-46-

  ESAD Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Beaches Sewer Systems, Inc.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
  TEST YEAR ENDED  06/30/16

DOCKET NO. 160165-SU

  SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME (PHASE I)
   TEST YEAR

STAFF ADJUST.

PER STAFF  ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
   UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $131,149 $107 $131,256 $33,976 $165,232

25.89%
  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $131,861  $6,148 $138,009  $0  $138,009

3.   DEPRECIATION 7,306 5,504 12,810 0  12,810

4.   AMORTIZATION (6,407) (6,403) (12,810) 0  (12,810)

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 13,284 2,411 15,695  1,529  17,223

6.   INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0  0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $146,044 $7,659 $153,703 $1,529  $155,232

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   ($14,895)

($22,407)

$10,000

9. WASTEWATER O&M EXPENSE   $131,861

$138,009

$138,009

10. OPERATING RATIO

7.25%

Docket No. 160165-SU  Schedule No. 3-B
Date: June 29, 2017  Page 1 of 2

-47-

  ESAD Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Beaches Sewer Systems, Inc. SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
  TEST YEAR ENDED  06/30/16 DOCKET NO. 160165-SU

  ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME (PHASE I) Page 1 of 2

WASTEWATER
  OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect the appropriate test year revenues. $107